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Phone lines to contact the Union Hall: 740-289-2405, 740-289-2368, 740-289-2369 

 

EXECUTIVE BOARD 

TITLE NAME PHONE/EXT. CELL EMAIL 

President Herman Potter Ext. 102 740-357-4761 uswpres@horizonview.net 

Vice President Evan Brown Ext. 103 740-418-4717 uswvp@horizonview.net 

Financial Secretary Amy Sparks Ext. 101 740-821-5615 1689financials@gmail.com 

Treasurer Will Smith 897-2868  william.smith@ports.pppo.gov 

Recording Secretary Frances Mullins  740-979-5507 frances.mullins@ports.pppo.gov 

Trustee Rachel Powell 897-2494   rachel.powell@ports.pppo.gov 

Trustee David McClay  740-222-0419                              david.mcclay@ports.pppo.gov 

Trustee Jason Carter   jason.carter@ports.pppo.gov 

Sergeant-at-Arms Paige Cisco 897-2923 740-648-7495 paige.cisco@ports.pppo.gov 

Sergeant-at-Arms Jason Knauff 740-897-3370 740-708-2482 jason.knauff@ports.pppo.gov 

Guide Carrie Montgomery Ext. 106 740-222-8932 uswbenefits@horizonview.net 

Unit Presidents-See Below     

 

 

 

DIVISION REPRESENTATIVES (EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS) 

DIVISION NAME PHONE/EXT. CELL EMAIL 

Division I (Maintenance) Zachary Uhrig Ext. 104 740-253-4242 uswdiv1@horizonview.net 

   Alternate     

Division II (Operations) Ryan Meadows Ext.105 740-357-7045 uswdiv2@horizonview.net 

   Alternate     

Division III (Service) Andria Tipton Ext. 107 740-727-2979 uswdiv3@horizonview.net 

   Alternate     

 

 

BENEFITS/WHPP 

TITLE NAME PHONE/EXT. CELL EMAIL 

Benefits Representative Carrie Montgomery Ext. 106 740-222-8932 uswbenefits@horizonview.net 

Benefits Rep. Alternate Rachel Powell 897-2494 740-648-0815 (Work) 740-352-1677 rachel.powell@ports.pppo.gov 

WHPP  Jeanne Cisco  888-241-1199  

 

 

OFFICE/TRAINING 

TITLE NAME PHONE FAX EMAIL 

Office Manager Barbara Dixon Ext. 101 740-289-2126    uswoffice@horizonview.net 

USW TMC Training Coordinator Jeff Pinson Ext. 108/109 740-289-2126 usw689training@hotmail.com 
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FLUOR-BWXT (FBP) 

AREA NAME PHONE 

Main: 897-2331 

CELL EMAIL 

Unit President Paige Cisco 897-2923 740-648-7495 paige.cisco@ports.pppo.gov 

Unit Griever Vacant    

Unit Secretary Vacant    

 

FBP STEWARDS – DIVISION I (MAINTENANCE)  

AREA NAME 
PHONE  

Main: 897-2331 
CELL EMAIL 

X326 Building (Carpenters) Bill Conley 897-2534  william.conley@ports.pppo.gov 

X333 Building (Electricians) Joe Galloway 897-2107 740-357-1969 joe.galloway@ports.pppo.gov 

X530 Switchyard Joe Galloway 897-2107 740-357-1969 joe.galloway@ports.pppo.gov 

X700 Building (Instruments) Mark Gillette 897-2868  mark.gillette@ports.pppo.gov 

X720 Complex (Maint. Mech.) Brian Lambert  740-835-6342 brian.lambert@ports.pppo.gov 

X720 BOP Mark Gillette 897-2868  mark.gillette@ports.pppo.gov 

X326, X705 Zach Uhrig 740-289-2405   uswdiv1@horizonview.net 

 

FBP STEWARDS – DIVISION II (OPERATIONS) 

AREA NAME 
PHONE 

Main: 897-2331 
CELL EMAIL 

Utilities Scott Sommer  740-285-1766 scott.sommer@ports.pppo.gov 

X342 and “O” Shift  Rick Robbins 897-4176  rick.robbins@ports.pppo.gov 

“AA” Shift Fire Department     

“BB” Shift Fire Department Andy Davis 897-5909 740-370-5006 andy.davis@ports.pppo.gov 

“CC” Shift Fire Department Brody Haney 897-5909 740-357-1147 brody.haney@ports.pppo.gov 

“DD” Shift Fire Department Christian Murphy 897-5909  christian.murphy@ports.pppo.gov 

Groundwater Days Bryan Profitt   bryan.profitt@ports.pppo.gov 

Groundwater Ryan Meadows  740-357-7045 rocko323334@gmail.com 

 

FBP STEWARDS – DIVISION III (SERVICE) 

AREA NAME PHONE 

Main: 897-2331 

CELL EMAIL 

Steward Jenna Penwell   jenna.penwell@ports.pppo.gov 

Steward Kristina Adkins 897-6573  kristina.adkins@ports.pppo.gov 

Steward Ethan Clark-Holbrook    

 

FBP SHIFT SAFETY REPRESENTATIVES 

AREA NAME PHONE 

Main: 897-2331 

CELL EMAIL 

ESH&Q David McClay 897-2690 740-222-0419 david.mcclay@ports.pppo.gov 

I&SM/BS Greg Fouch 897-3367 740-648-0557 greg.fouch@ports.pppo.gov 

I&SM/BS Dusty Downour 897-3221 740-970-1264 michael.downour@ports.pppo.gov 

NUCOPS/WM/ER/NDA Jason Knauff 897-3370 740-708-2482 jason.knauff@ports.pppo.gov 
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 NUCOPS/WM/ER/NDA Paige Cisco 897-2923 740-648-7495 paige.cisco@ports.pppo.gov 

FS&D Alex Watts 897-2977 740-970-2256 alex.watts@ports.pppo.gov 

FS&D Jason Carter 897-3673 740-981-8335 jason.carter@ports.pppo.gov 

    

FBP P&T UNIT 

TITLE NAME PHONE 

Main: 897-2331 

CELL EMAIL 

President Creshanna Williams 289-2405 ext. 110 740-935-2224 uswptuvp@horizonview.net 

Steward-IH Joe Workman 897-6102  robert.workman@ports.pppo.gov 

Steward-NDA/Rec. Sec. Rachel Powell 897-2494 740-648-0815 (Work)  rachel.powell@ports.pppo.gov 

Steward-Buyers Heather Austin 897-2031  heather.austin@ports.pppo.gov 

Steward-RCT Scott Green 897-3837  scott.green@ports.pppo.gov 

Griever Melissa Cox 897-2220 & 4594  melissa.cox@ports.pppo.gov 

Steward-Planners Claude Phillips 897-3936  claude.phillips@ports.pppo.gov 

Steward-EST Max Graham 897-3170 740-648-7072 james.graham@ports.pppo.gov 

 

MID-AMERICA CONVERSION SERVICES (MCS) 

TITLE NAME PHONE CELL EMAIL 

Unit President Phil Budnik  989-619-0908 mcspres@horizonview.net 

Unit Griever Lloyd Crabtree     

Unit Recording Secretary Lui Maquindang     

Safety Representative Phil Budnik  989-619-0908 mcspres@horizonview.net 

Steward-Maintenance     

Steward-ES&H DD Shift Kris Schuler  740-352-6330 kdschuler@duf6.pppo.gov 

Steward-Operations     

Steward-P&T  EJ Clark  606-831-3594 milbud414@gmail.com 

Steward-Site Services Amy Henderson    
 

NORTH WIND DYNAMICS 

TITLE NAME PHONE CELL EMAIL 

Safety Representative  Theresa Horton    

Unit President/Steward Trent Smith  740-370-8831 trent.smith@ports.pppo.gov 

Unit Griever Roy Lucas    

Unit Recording Secretary Craig Moore   craig.moore@ports.pppo.gov 
 

CENTRUS (ACO) 

TITLE NAME PHONE CELL EMAIL 

Unit President Delbert Reisinger 897-3273  reisingerda@centrusenergy.com 

Unit Griever Johnny Rexroad 897-3745  rexroadjgjr@centrusnergy.com 

Unit Recording Secretary Dave Conley    conleyda@centrusenergy.com 

Steward     

   

  

 


